EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

| DISTRICT ("Originaccepts this Generated only to posuch as price, ter the Subscribing Lunique needs of change in the app. Service Agreeme | nating LEA") which is dateral Offer of Privacy Terminary protections, and Fim, or schedule of service. EA may also agree to change to change in the Subscribing LEA. The plicable privacy statutes; int; or three (3) years after should send the signed E | ted 1/20/2022 , to a one of the description, to a one of the control of the description o | |
|---|--|--|-------------------------|
| NEARPOD INC | DocuSigned by: JOSE CAPPLYA | _ | 1/20/2022 |
| BY: | 33B8AE5BEDFE484 | | Date: |
| Printed Name: | Jose Carrera | Title/Position: | Chief Executive Officer |
| 2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the CHAMPLAIN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. ** | | | |
| Subscribing LEA: | (School District Name): | | |

By: Graeme Godzyk Date: 2022-12-01

Printed Name: Graeme Godzyk Title/Position: Director of Information Systems

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Bedford Public Schools

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: Donna Clements

Title: <u>Director of Technology and Library Media</u> Address: <u>97 McMahon Bedford, MA</u> Telephone Number: <u>7812751700</u>

Email: donna_clements@bedfordps.org

COUNTY OF LEA: Middlesex